TFRIC 16 Hedges of a Net Investment in a Foreign Operation
TFRIC 19 Extinguishing Financial Liabilities with Equity Instruments

Panjawattana Plastic Public Company Limited | 166

- 67 -

PANJAWATTANA PLASTIC PUBLIC COMPANY LIMITED AND ITS SUBSIDIARIES
NOTES TO FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (CONT.)

DECEMBER 31, 2018

 The management of the Company and its subsidiaries believe that these accounting standards,
financial reporting standards, accounting standard interpretations and financial reporting standards
interpretations which are newly issued and revised will not have any significant impact on the financial
statements for the year when they are initially applied.

39. RECLASSIFICATION

Certain amounts in the financial statements for the year ended December 31, 2017 have been
reclassified to conform to the current period classification in the financial statements for the year ended
December 31, 2018 with no effect to the previously reported net income or shareholders’ equity.

  Consolidated financial statement (Baht)
  Before reclassification  Addition (deduction)  After reclassification
STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION
   AS AT DECEMBER 31, 2018
 Trade and other accounts receivable 469,272,047.25  65,657,930.49  534,929,977.74
 Other current assets 108,347,744.67  (94,188,090.99)  14,159,653.68
 Other  non-current assets 30,550,389.38  28,530,160.50  59,080,549.88
 Trade and other accounts payable 375,023,172.25  85,161,441.99  460,184,614.24
 Accrued expenses 60,419,594.40  (60,419,594.40)  -
 Other current liabilities 28,455,356.45  (24,741,847.59)  3,713,508.86
STATEMENTS  OF  CASH  FLOWS

FOR THE YEARS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2018
 Allowance for doubtful accouts (reversal) (2,081,910.29)  2,081,910.29  -
 Trade and other accounts receivable 18,802,439.40  (43,550,913.97)  (24,748,474.57)
 Other current assets (44,374,015.06)  44,962,028.42  588,013.36
 Other  non-current assets (5,848,491.82)  3,036,447.91  (2,812,043.91)
 Mold for amortization 3,036,447.91  (3,036,447.91)  -
 Trade and other accounts payable 8,189,597.73  (10,861,666.60)  (2,672,068.87)
 Accrued expenses (15,720,509.62)  15,720,509.62  -
 Other current liabilities 4,667,489.85  (4,858,843.02)  (191,353.17)
 Cash paid for purchase of fixed assets (184,992,326.75)  3,295,166.88  (181,697,159.87)
 Cash paid for deposit from purchase of fixed assets (21,741,968.88)  (6,788,191.62)  (28,530,160.50)

Panjawattana Plastic Public Company Limited | 167

- 68 -

PANJAWATTANA PLASTIC PUBLIC COMPANY LIMITED AND ITS SUBSIDIARIES
NOTES TO FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (CONT.)

DECEMBER 31, 2018

  Separate financial statement (Baht)
  Before reclassification  Addition (deduction)  After reclassification
STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION
   AS AT DECEMBER 31, 2018
 Trade and other accounts receivable 426,011,087.50  57,538,242.69  483,549,330.19
 Other current assets 86,351,420.57  (75,010,001.57)  11,341,419.00
 Other  non-current assets 26,798,906.98  17,471,758.88  44,270,665.86
 Trade and other accounts payable 406,843,964.34  77,086,295.25  483,930,259.59
 Accrued expenses 53,927,544.65  (53,927,544.65)  -
 Other current liabilities 26,326,150.60  (23,158,750.60)  3,167,400.00
STATEMENTS  OF  CASH  FLOWS

FOR THE YEARS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2018
 Allowance for doubtful accouts (reversal) (2,081,910.29)  2,081,910.29  -
 Trade and other accounts receivable 33,623,853.43  (36,929,863.38)  (3,306,009.95)
 Other current assets (32,799,194.20)  34,847,953.09  2,048,758.89
 Other  non-current assets (5,848,491.82)  2,083,522.63  (3,764,969.19)
 Mold for amortization 2,083,522.63  (2,083,522.63)  -
 Trade and other accounts payable (21,249,628.14)  (10,861,583.07)  (32,111,211.21)
 Accrued expenses (16,041,387.38)  16,041,387.38  -
 Other current liabilities 5,731,499.43  (5,179,804.31)  551,695.12

40. APPROVAL OF FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

 These financial statements were authorized for issue by the Board of Directors of the Company on
February 20, 2019 .

Panjawattana Plastic Public Company Limited | 168

Panjawattana Plastic Public Company Limited | 169

Directors, Executives, Company’s Secretary and Head of Internal Audit profile
 Directors
1. Dr. Damri Sukhotanang
Position Board Chairman / Independent Director /

Nomination and Remuneration Committee Chairman
Age 69 years

Education - Bachelor’s degree in Chemical Technology (Hon.), Faculty of Science,